Alameda Unified

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort

0161119 0000000

Alameda County 2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2020-21 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY)
Special
Special Regionalized Education,
Education, Regionalized Program Special Preschool Spec. Education,
Unspecified Services Specialist Education, Infants Students Ages 5-22
Object Code Description (Goal 5001) (Goal 5050) (Goal 5060) (Goal 5710) (Goal 5730) (Goal 5760) Adjustments* Total
UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT 1,171
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 780,403.57 0.00 0.00 101,944.31 418,980.07 8,103,995.54 9,405,323.49
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 320,633.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,696.31 5,109,162.59 5,892,492.75
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 346,245.95 0.00 0.00 33,973.98 320,642.13 4,461,271.44 5,162,133.50
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 10,504.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 570.45 149,354.08 160,429.24
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 569,023.88 0.00 0.00 300,979.00 0.00 8,210,151.01 9,080,153.89
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 2,026,811.96 0.00 0.00 436,897.29 1,202,888.96 26,033,934.66 0.00 29,700,532.87
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 1,444,032.26 0.00 0.00 11,701.87 45,038.89 112,209.89 1,612,982.91
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 3,114,778.96 3,114,778.96
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 4,558,811.22 0.00 0.00 11,701.87 45,038.89 112,209.89 0.00 4,727,761.87
TOTAL COSTS 6,585,623.18 0.00 0.00 448,599.16 1,247,927.85 26,146,144.55 0.00 34,428,294.74
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 3000-5999, except 3385)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168,502.05 734.96 169,237.01
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 110,124.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,049,997.80 1,160,122.02
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 40,439.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,195.00 370,011.42 448,645.53
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 10,504.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,517.73 95,022.44
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 167,222.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 146,906.21 314,129.12
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 328,290.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 206,697.05 1,652,168.12 0.00 2,187,156.12
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,489.45 107,017.72 121,507.17
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,489.45 107,017.72 0.00 121,507.17
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 328,290.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,186.50 1,759,185.84 0.00 2,308,663.29
8980 Less: Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (Resources 3310-3400, except 3385, all goals;
resources 3000-3178 & 3410-5810, goals 5000-5999)
45,220.74
TOTAL COSTS 2,263,442.55
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals

Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
2020-21 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY)

0161119 0000000
Report SEMA

Special
Special Regionalized Education,
Education, Regionalized Program Special Preschool Spec. Education,
Unspecified Services Specialist Education, Infants Students Ages 5-22
Object Code Description (Goal 5001) (Goal 5050) (Goal 5060) (Goal 5710) (Goal 5730) (Goal 5760) Adjustments* Total
STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-2999, 3385, & 6000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 780,403.57 0.00 0.00 101,944.31 250,478.02 8,103,260.58 9,236,086.48
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 210,509.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,696.31 4,059,164.79 4,732,370.73
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 305,806.84 0.00 0.00 33,973.98 282,447.13 4,091,260.02 4,713,487.97
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570.45 64,836.35 65,406.80
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 401,800.97 0.00 0.00 300,979.00 0.00 8,063,244.80 8,766,024.77
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 1,698,521.01 0.00 0.00 436,897.29 996,191.91 24,381,766.54 0.00 27,513,376.75
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 1,444,032.26 0.00 0.00 11,701.87 30,549.44 5,192.17 1,491,475.74
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 3,114,778.96 3,114,778.96
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 4,558,811.22 0.00 0.00 11,701.87 30,549.44 5,192.17 0.00 4,606,254.70
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 6,257,332.23 0.00 0.00 448,599.16 1,026,741.35 24,386,958.71 0.00 32,119,631.45
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from Federal Expenditures section) 45,220.74
TOTAL COSTS 32,164,852.19
LOCAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-1999 & 8000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,589.52 7,589.52
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,173.71 2,173.71
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.33 0.00 115.33
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 770.04 770.04
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.33 10,533.27 0.00 10,648.60
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.33 10,533.27 0.00 10,648.60
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from Federal Expenditures section) 45,220.74
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State
Resources (Resources 3385, 6500, 6510, & 7240, all
goals; resources 2000-2999 & 6010-7810, except 6500,
6510, & 7240, goals 5000-5999)
20,841,721.21
TOTAL COSTS 20,897,590.55
* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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Unaudited Actuals
Alameda Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61119 0000000
Alameda County 2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY)

2019-20 Expenditures A. State and Local B. Local Only

1. Enter Total Costs amounts from the 2019-20 Report SEMA, 2019-20 Expenditures by
LEA (LE-CY) worksheet, Total Column, for the State and Local Expenditures section

and the Local Expenditures section 31,176,671.15 20,529,627.51

2. Enter audit adjustments of 2019-20 special education expenditures from
SACS2021ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9793)

3. Enter restatements of 2020-21 special education beginning fund balances from
SACS2021ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9795)

4. Enter any other adjustments, not included in Line 1 (explain below)

5. 2019-20 Expenditures, Adjusted for 2020-21 MOE Calculation
(Sum lines 1 through 4) 31,176,671.15 20,529,627.51

C. Unduplicated Pupil Count
1. Enter the unduplicated pupil count reported in 2019-20 Report SEMA,
2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY) worksheet 1,209.00

2. Enter any adjustments not included in Line C1 (explain below)

3. 2019-20 Unduplicated Pupil Count, Adjusted for 2020-21 MOE Calculation
(Line C1 plus Line C2) 1,209.00

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals
Alameda Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61119 0000000
Alameda County 2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: North Region (CR)

This form is used to check maintenance of effort (MOE) for an LEA, whether the LEA is a member of a SELPA or is a single-LEA SELPA. Ifa
member of a SELPA, submit this form together with the 2020-21 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY) and the 2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY) to
the SELPA AU. If a single-LEA SELPA, submit the forms to the CDE.

Per the federal Subsequent Years Rule, in order to determine the required level of effort, the LEA must look back to the last fiscal year in which the
LEA maintained effort using the same method by which it is currently establishing the compliance standard. To meet the requirement of the
Subsequent Years Rule, the LMC-A worksheet has been revised to make changes to sections 3.A.1, 3.A.2, 3.B.1, and 3.B.2. The revised sections
allow the LEA to compare the 2020-21 expenditures to the most recent fiscal year the LEA met MOE using that method, which is the comparison
year. To ensure the LEA is comparing 2020-21 expenditures to the appropriate comparison year, the LEA is required to complete the Subsequent
Years Tracking (SYT) worksheet with their LMC-A worksheet. The SYT worksheet tracks the result for each of the four methods back to FY 2011-
12, which is the baseline year for LEA MOE calculations established by the Office of Special Education Programs. The SYT worksheet is available
at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/subseqyrtrckwrksht.xls.

There are four methods that the LEA can use to demonstrate the compliance standard. They are (1) combined state and local expenditures; (2)
combined state and local expenditures on a per capita basis; (3) local expenditures only; and (4) local expenditures only on a per capita basis.

The LEA is only required to pass one of the tests to meet the MOE requirement. However, the LEA is required to show results for all four methods.
These results are necessary both for historical purposes and for the possibility that the LEA may want, or need, to switch methods in future years.

SECTION 1 Exempt Reduction Under 34 CFR Section 300.204

If your LEA determines that a reduction in expenditures occurred as a result of one or more of the following conditions, you may
calculate a reduction to the required MOE standard. Reductions may apply to combined state and local MOE standard, local only
MOE standard, or both. If the LEA meets one of the conditions below, the LEA must complete and include the IDEA MOE
Exemption Worksheet available at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/leamoeexempwrksht.xls

1. Voluntary departure, by retirement or otherwise, or departure for just cause, of special education or
related services personnel.

2. A decrease in the enroliment of children with disabilities.

3. The termination of the obligation of the agency to provide a program of special education to a particular
child with a disability that is an exceptionally costly program, as determined by the SEA, because the child:

a. Has left the jurisdiction of the agency;

b. Has reached the age at which the obligation of the agency
to provide free appropriate public education (FAPE) to
the child has terminated; or

c. No longer needs the program of special education.

4. The termination of costly expenditures for long-term purchases, such as the acquisition of
equipment or the construction of school facilities.

5. The assumption of cost by the high cost fund operated by the SEA under 34 CFR Sec. 300.704(c).

Provide the condition number, if any, to be used in the calculation below: State and Local Local Only

Total exempt reductions 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

SELPA:

SECTION 2

Unaudited Actuals

Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61119 0000000

2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

North Region (CR)

Reduction to MOE Requirement Under IDEA, Section 613 (a)(2)(C) (34 CFR Sec. 300.205)
IMPORTANT NOTE: Only LEAs that have a "meets requirement" compliance determination and that are not found
significantly disproportionate for the current year are eligible to use this option to reduce their MOE requirement.

Up to 50% of the increase in IDEA Part B Section 611 funding in current year compared with prior year may be used

to reduce the required level of state and local expenditures. This option is available only if the LEA used or will use

the freed up funds for activities authorized under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) of 1965. Also, the
amount of Part B funds used for early intervening services (34 CFR 300.226(a)) will count toward the maximum amount
by which the LEA may reduce its MOE requirement under this exception [P.L. 108-446].

State and Local Local Only

Report SEMA

Current year funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Award - Resource 3310)

Less: Prior year's funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Awards - Resource 3310

Increase in funding (if difference is positive) 0.00

Maximum available for MOE reduction (50% of
increase in funding) 0.00 (a)

Current year funding (IDEA Section 619 - Resource
3315)

Maximum available for early intervening services
(EIS) (15% of current year funding - Resources
3310 and 3315) 0.00 (b)

If (b) is greater than (a).
Enter portion to set aside for EIS (cannot exceed
line (b), Maximum available for EIS) (c)

Available for MOE reduction.
(line (a) minus line (c), zero if negative) 0.00 (d)

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement
(cannot exceed line (d), Available for MOE reduction).

If (b) is less than (a).

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement

(first column cannot exceed line (a), Maximum

available for MOE reduction, second and third columns

cannot exceed (e), Portion used to reduce MOE

requirement). (e)

Available to set aside for EIS
(line (b) minus line (e), zero if negative) 0.00 (f)

Note: If your LEA exercises the authority under 34 CFR 300.205(a) to reduce the MOE requirement, the LEA must list
the activities (which are authorized under the ESEA) paid with the freed up funds:

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals

Alameda Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61119 0000000
Alameda County 2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: North Region (CR)
SECTION 3 Column A Column B Column C

Actual Expenditures Actual Expenditures

(LE-CY Worksheet) Comparison Year Difference
FY 2020-21 FY2019-20 (A-B)
A. COMBINED STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES METHOD
1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on state and local expenditures.
a. Total special education expenditures 34,428,294.74
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources 2,263,442.55
c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,164,852.19 31,176,671.15
Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 0.00
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation 31,176,671.15
Less: Exempt reduction(s) for SECTION1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,164,852.19 31,176,671.15 088,181.04

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.1 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
combination of state and local expenditures.

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2020-21 FY2019-20 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on the per capita state and local
expenditures.
a. Total special education expenditures 34,428,294.74
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources 2,263,442 .55
c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,164,852.19 31,176,671.15

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 0.00

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE

calculation 31,176,671.15

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,164,852.19 31,176,671.15
d. Special education unduplicated pupil count 1,171 1,209
e. Per capita state and local expenditures (A2c/A2d) 27,467.85 25,787.16 1,680.69

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.2 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
per capita state and local expenditures.
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Unaudited Actuals
Alameda Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61119 0000000
Alameda County 2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: North Region (CR)

B. LOCAL EXPENDITURES ONLY METHOD

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2020-21 FY2019-20 Difference
1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on local expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources 20,897,590.55 20,529,627.51

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 0.00

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE

calculation 20,529,627.51

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Net expenditures paid from local sources 20,897,590.55 20,529,627.51 367,963.04

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.1 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
local expenditures only.

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2020-21 FY2019-20 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on the per capita local
expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources 20,897,590.55 20,529,627.51

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 0.00

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE 20,529,627.51

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Net expenditures paid from local sources 20,897,590.55 20,529,627.51
b. Special education unduplicated pupil count 1,171 1,209
c. Per capita local expenditures (B2a/B2b) 17,845.94 16,980.67 865.27

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.2 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the per
capita local expenditures only.

STEVE CHONEL 510-337-7082

Contact Name Telephone Number

FISCAL DIRECTOR SCHONEL@ALAMEDAUNIFIED.ORG
Title Email Address
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

SELPA:

North Region (CR)

Unaudited Actuals

Special Education Maintenance of Effort

2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year

2020-21 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

01 61119 0000000
Report SEMA

Object Code

Description

Albany City Unified
(CR00)

Berkeley Unified
(CR02)

Emery Unified
(CR03)

Piedmont City
Unified
(CR04)

Alameda City Unified
(CRO5)

Adjustments*

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350
PCRA

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - All Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
Program Cost Report Allocations

Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations
TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350
PCRA

8980

EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund

Program Cost Report Allocations

Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations

TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources

TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
2020-21 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

SELPA: North Region (CR)
Object Code Description Total
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - All Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 0.00
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00
EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 0.00
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00
California Dept of Education
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

SELPA:

North Region (CR)

Unaudited Actuals

Special Education Maintenance of Effort

2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year

2020-21 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

01 61119 0000000
Report SEMA

Object Code

Description

Albany City Unified
(CR00)

Berkeley Unified
(CR02)

Emery Unified
(CR03)

Piedmont City
Unified
(CR04)

Alameda City Unified

(CRO5)

Adjustments*

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350

8980

8980

EXPENDITURES - Paid from Local Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
Total Indirect Costs

TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local
Sources section)

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State Resources
TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT

* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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Alameda Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2020-21 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
2020-21 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

SELPA: North Region (CR)
Object Code Description Total
EXPENDITURES - Paid from Local Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local
Sources section) 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State Resources 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00
UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT 0
* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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